

NDPS Case No. 73 of 2025
CNR NO WBUD01-003574-2025
J.O CODE WB00993

Later/Order No. 06
10.03.2026

Regular P.O is on Spl. SIR duty.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused Amit Sarkar and I.O's report.

Accused is present by filing hazira.

At this stage, one petition is filed by the accused person praying for relaxation of 'Thana Hazira'.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record.

Perused also the petition and 'Hazira Khata'.

It appears that vide order No. 04 dated 13.11.2025 accused was enlarged on interim bail by imposing condition upon him to meet the I.O twice in a week.

After perusal of the Hazira Khata of the accused this Court is satisfied with the conduct of the accused and hence, the prayer for relaxation of 'Thana Hazira' is considered and hereby allowed.

Let the condition imposed upon the accused vide order No. 04 dated 13.11.2025 be waived.

Accused is directed to appear before this Court on each and every date fixed.

To 22.05.2026 for appearance and I.O's report.

D/C by me

Judge, Spl. Court, I/C
Raiganj, UttarDinajpur

Judge, Spl. Court, I/C
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.